

July 9, 2024 For Immediate Release

## FFF Enterprises Celebrates 36 Years of Patient-Centered Care

TEMECULA, Calif. — (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) — FFF Enterprises, Inc., recognized as the nation's most trusted specialty drug distributor and diversified healthcare company, celebrates 13,151 consecutive days (and counting) of supplying healthcare professionals and patients with high-quality, counterfeit-free pharmaceuticals.

"We started FFF because there was a need to prioritize the safety of patients and healthcare providers, and now—more than three and a half decades later—we continue to grow and extend reliable care. Truly an honor," said Patrick M. Schmidt, chief executive officer at FFF Enterprises, Inc. "I am so incredibly grateful to work with magnificent teammates who are dedicated to excellence and our patient-centered mission."

Since its inception, the company has continued to set the standard for patient safety, product efficacy, and fair pricing through key partnerships, programs, and innovative services, all to ensure patients receive reliable, responsibly sourced medicines when they need them. As a leader in the healthcare industry, FFF is constantly expanding and building new manufacturer relationships to provide valuable resources and product accessibility to medical communities. In fact, in its work to aid the opioid and overdose crisis, FFF has become a dedicated and empowering responder by increasing visibility and access to naloxone. Through its state-of-the-art pharmacy and warehouse facilities, cutting-edge automated inventory solutions, and expert distribution capabilities, FFF is unwavering in its commitment to putting patients first and Helping Healthcare Care<sup>®</sup>.

## About FFF Enterprises, Inc.

Founded in 1988, FFF Enterprises, Inc. is a privately held, multibillion-dollar specialty pharmaceutical distributor and diversified healthcare company. FFF Enterprises is the parent company to Nufactor, Inc., a specialty infusion company, InCircle, LLC, and RightNow Inventory<sup>™</sup>. Our partners include global pharmaceutical and biologics manufacturers, prestigious healthcare systems, large and independent retail pharmacies, and leading alternate care sites. Our nationwide commerce is supported by a network of distribution and infusion pharmacy locations utilizing world-class technology and cybersecurity solutions.

For more information about FFF Enterprises, please visit its news site, LinkedIn, X, Instagram, Facebook, and YouTube.

## Media Contact:

Michelle Valenzuela Vice President, Marketing & Communications (800) 843-7477 ext. 1410 mvalenzuela@fffenterprises.com